

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE, JAL SHAKTI DIVISION BIJBEHARA

Amulya JGM  
21-22

Name:- MOHAMMAD IRFAN NAJAR  
S/o Kh. Gh. Mohi-u-din Najar  
A/O:- Khanabal  
Regd. No:- 79/AA/SE/Hyd/Ang/2004-05  
GST NO. 01AEAPN6078H1ZO

No. PHB/75-77  
Dt. 05-04-2021  
Advt. Cost Rs 69.11 Lacs (Rupees Sixty Nine lac & Eleven Thousand Only)  
Alloted. Cost Rs 69.10 Lacs (Rupees Sixty Nine lac & Ten Thousand Only)  
Time for completion: 90 days  
Head of Account = JJM

Subject:- Retrofitting of WBS Narsar by way of providing, Laying / Fitting of pipes, construction of grate protection works at headsite, Revamping of 0.30 lac gallons BSFP, RCC Jacketting to collection Tank and improvement existing pipe system including successful commissioning of entire system & maintenance for a period of 03 years after successful completion (incl One year DLP) (under Jal Jeevan Mission).

Reference:- Your Tender in response to this office e-NIT No.29/PHB of 2020-21 issued vide No. 6875-91 dt: 25-01-2021 For & on behalf of Lt. Governor of Union Territory of J&K, contract for above noted work is here by fixed with you on the following negotiated rates :-

S.No	Qty.	Unit	Alloted Rates	Amount
1.00	300.00	Mtr	110.65	33195.00
1.10	800.00	Mtr	99.75	79800.00
2.00				0.00
2.10	584.20	Cum	967.85	565417.97
2.20	1095.00	Cum	436.00	473060.00
3.00	500.00	Mtr	908.15	454075.00
4.00	950.00	Mtr	1108.15	1052742.50
5.00	173.00	Joint	89.70	15518.10
6.00				0.00
6.10	300.00	Mtr	40.80	12240.00
6.20	200.00	Mtr	40.80	8160.00
6.30	200.00	Mtr	30.65	6130.00
6.40	400.00	Mtr	20.25	8100.00
7.00				0.00
7.10	300.00	Mtr	773.15	231945.00
7.20	500.00	Mtr	628.45	314225.00
7.30	1000.00	Mtr	477.50	477500.00
7.40	1000.00	Mtr	386.05	386050.00
7.50	1500.00	Mtr	249.00	373500.00
7.60	2500.00	Mtr	182.65	456625.00
7.70	1000.00	Mtr	144.40	144400.00
8.00				0.00
8.10	10.00	No	1268.75	12687.50
8.20	20.00	No	666.25	13325.00
9.00	1502.00	Cum	198.70	298447.40
10.00	136.00	No	1500	204000.00
11.00	90.00	End	100	9000.00
12.00	1.80	Cum	2289.25	4120.65
13.00	345.00	Sqm	35.35	12195.75
14.00	9.84	Cum	8000.00	78720.00
14.10	21.36	Cum	9500.00	202920.00
15.00	148.71	Sqm	573.65	85317.23
15.10	14.24	Sqm	635.60	9050.94
16.00				0.00
16.10	1.00	No	3000	3000.00
16.10				0.00

*(Handwritten signature and initials)*

16.20	Ladder	1.00	No	10000		
17.00	Bypassing the system by way of laying and fitting of pipes till repairs/jacking is done and reconnecting the supplies from chamber.					
17.10	Filter	8.00	No	733.00		
17.20	Labour	12.00	No	503.00		
18.00	Hand-packing stones in wire-crates, excluding cost of crates and stones	139.68	Cum	337.45		
19.00	Supply of boulders for filling of crates.	139.68	Cum	400.00		
20.00	Tipping stone-filled wire crates in position, including equipment charges.	139.68	Cum	283.85		
21.00	Supply of crates of standard size & Mesh 6"x 6" including laying & Binding of wire crates & all carriages 16 X16" Size	10.00	No	4000.00		
22.00	Removing of existing Choked Filter media & Baramullah stone slabs from filter beds by engaging manual lab.	38.00	Lab	503.00		
23.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Mild steel and medium tensile steel bars	2178.00	Kg	110.00		
24.00	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)	124.00	Kg	57.80		
25.00	Laying of existing removed Baramullah stone slabs & new Baramullah Stone slabs with all carriages					
25.10	Laying of existing Slabs	28.88	Sqm	50.00		0.00
25.20	P/Laying new Stone Slabs including all carriages upto site of work.	8.63	Sqm	3000.00		1444.00
26.00	Providing and Laying of filter media of required grades including all carriages from Ganderbal to site of work complete job	38.50	Cum	8475.00		28890.00
27.00	Carriage of material from source to dumping site Incl loading, unloading & stacking by mechanical transport					326287.50
27.10	Cement and Steel for Avg. head 40 Km					0.00
27.20	Sand & Agg. For avg. head of 45mft	14.66	MT	464.59		8610.89
28.00	Extra carriage of materials by manual labour from dumping site to actual site of work for an avg. head of 500mft's	42.12	Cum	565.82		2393234
28.10	Cement					0.00
28.20	Steel	12.48	MT	245.30		3061.34
28.30	Sand & Agg.	2.18	MT	528.92		1148.69
		42.12	Cum	540.18		22752.38
	<b>Rates checked as per approved C/S</b>					<b>6910157.94</b>
						<b>Say Rs: 69.10 lacs</b>

Head Draftsman

Technical Officer

Executive Engineer  
PHE, Division Bihembara

1 The cost of work should in no case exceed beyond Rs 69.10 Lacs (Rupees Sixty Nine lac & Ten Thousand Only)

2 The work shall have to be completed within a period of 90 days from the date of issuance of this allotment order failing which penalty upto 10% of the total value of contract shall be imposed upon you.

3 You have to attend the Divisional Office along with your enlistment card for drawl of agreement within three days from the date of issuance of this allotment order. However non drawl of agreement will not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.

4 All other terms & conditions will remain same as laid down in the original NIT / PWD Form No 22- double. And FC-33

Copy to the :-

- 1 Superintendent Engineer Hyd. Circle Anantnag for favour of information
- 2 Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub -Division Anantnag for information & necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated time period and strictly in accordance with approved proposals, besides the amount of work does not exceed beyond the provision of allotment in any case for which he shall be personally responsible.
- 3 File concerned

OFFICE OF  
MOHAMMAD I. Gh. Mohi-ur-R  
Khanabal  
R/O: Khanabal  
Regd. No.: 79/AA/SE/T  
GST NO. 01AEAT  
Subject